Most Team Titles by School

18 Moses Lake 2015, 2002, 2000, 1999, 1998, 1995, 1988, 1985, 1980, 1979, 1968, 1967, 1966, 1965, 1964, 1961, 1960, 1959
11 Sedro Woolley 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002, 1983, 1981, 1976, 1956, 1953
11 Lake Stevens 2016, 2014, 2013, 2011, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2004, 2001, 2000, 1990
11 Warden 2016, 2015, 2012, 2011, 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002, 1998, 1986, 1983
10 Cashmere 1996, 1994, 1989, 1988, 1987, 1982, 1981, 1980, 1979, 1977

10 Toppenish 2024, 2023, 2022, 2020, 2019, 2017, 2016, 1998, 1993, 1991

8 Deer Park 2018, 2016, 2014, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008

8 Orting 2025, 2024, 2023, 2022, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009

7 Tonasket 2025, 2024, 2023, 2020, 2019, 2018, 2017

6 Lakeside (9 Mile) 2008, 2006, 2005, 2003, 1999, 1997

6 Tahoma 2025, 2024, 2017,2012, 1996, 1991

5 Othello 2013, 2004, 1974, 1969, 1968

5 Enumclaw 2015, 2012, 2011, 2009, 2008

5 Mead 2024, 2023, 2022, 1993, 1983

Coaches with Most Team Titles

11 Brent Barnes Lake Stevens 2016, 2014, 2013, 2011, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2004, 2001, 2000, 1990
9 Ron Seibel Moses Lake 2002, 2000, 1999, 1998, 1995, 1988, 1985, 1980, 1979

9 Rick Bowers Warden 2012,2011, 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002, 1998, 1986, 1983

8 Matt Jorgensen Deer Park 2018, 2016, 2014, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008

7 Lee Reichert Enumclaw/Kentwood 2012, 2011, 2009, 2008 / 1992, 1991, 1990

6 Jay Breckenridge Sedro Woolley 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2003, 2002

5 Bill Elliott Cashmere 1982, 1981, 1980, 1979, 1977

5 John Durheim Cashmere 1996, 1994, 1989, 1988, 1987

5 Scott Jones Lakeside (9 Mile) 2006, 2005, 2003, 1999, 1997

Consecutive Team Titles

6 Sedro Woolley 2002-2007
5 Moses Lake 1964-1968
5 Deer Park 2008-2012
5 Toppenish 2019-2024

Most _Points by Classification 1953-1988

AAA Moses Lake 137 1980
AA Sunnyside 158.5 1979
A Cashmere 164.5 1988

Most_Points by Classification 1989-2018, 2020-2024

4a Tahoma 193.5 2024
3a Mead 272.5 2024
2a Orting 299.5 2024
la Toppenish 402 2022
b Tonasket 294.5 2020

Most _Points by Classification - 32 Bracket (2019, 2025 -)

4a Chiawana 227 2019

3a Mt. Spokane 2355 2019
White River 252 2025 (40 br)

2a Orting 434 2025

la Colville 259 2019

b Tonasket 348 2019



# School 1st
39 Moses Lake 18
25 Othello
24 Sedro Woolley 11
21 Lake Stevens 11
21 Orting 8
19 Warden 11
19 Cashmere 10
19 Tahoma 5
17 Deer Park 8
17 University 3
16 Toppenish 10
16 Tonasket 7
15 Lakeside (9 mile) 6
14 Burlington-Edison 4
14 Mead 5
13 Connell 4
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Teams That Won the Title Without an Individual Champion

Year School Div.
1974 Connell A
1975 Kent Meridian AAA
1980 Sunnyside AA
1983 Mead AAA
1985 Moses Lake AAA
1987 Cashmere A
1988 Moses Lake AAA
1989 Cheney AA
1992 Medical Lake A
1995 Elma A
1997  East Valley (Spo.) AA
Lakeside (9 mile) A
1998 Warden la
1999 Moses Lake 3a
2001 Washougal 2a
2005 Warden la
2018 Deer Park la

Most State Champs in 1 Tournament
1 Div 7 Sedro Woolley 1953

4a 4 Mead 2012
4 Skyview 2024
3a 5 Clover Park 1973
2a 6 Deer Park 2009
6 Toppenish 2019
6 Toppenish 2020
6 Orting 2022
6 Orting 2025
la 10 Toppenish 2022
b 7 Tonasket 2020

Most State Placers in 1 Tournament

4a 12 Tahoma 2024
3a 11 Sedro Woolley 2006

11 Mead 2024
2a 17 Orting 2025
la 17 Toppenish 2022

b 14 Tonasket 2018

Pts.
63
58

113.5

89.5
126

102.5
87
80
115
115
97
96

147.5
128

105.5

142.5
159

# School 1st 2nd 3rd  4th

13 Sunnyside 4 5 4 0

13 Liberty Bell 1 3 4 5

12 Reardon 2 4 3 3

12 Royal 4 1 4 3

12 Auburn 2 3 4 3

12 Zillah 3 5 2 2

12 Castle Rock 2 3 4 3

11 Enumclaw 5 1 3 2

11 Mt. Vernon 1 1 4 5

11 Mt. Baker 1 4 5 1

10 Fife 0 1 6 3

10 Vashon Island 0 1 5 4

9 Kent Meridian 3 2 4 0

9 Washougal 3 3 2 1

9 Blaine 2 5 1 0

9 East Valley (Spok) 1 3 3 2
Placers Runner Up
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 5th, 5th Goldendale
2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Lakes
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Wapato
2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 3rd Moses Lake
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 4th, 5th Mead
2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 5th, 6th Elma
2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd Marysville-Pilchuck
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 6th Elma
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 4th, 6th Elma
2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 3rd, 4th, 6th Zillah
2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 6th Eastmont
2nd, 3rd, 4th, 4th, 5th, 7th, 7th Connell
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, 3rd, 6th, 6th, 7th Liberty Bell
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 4th, 4th, 5th Lake Stevens
2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 4th, 4th Othello
2nd, 3rd, 4th, 4th, 6th, 6th, 6th, 7th, 7th, 7th, 8th, 8th ~ Newport
2nd, 2nd, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th Colville

Pts.
46
49
69

63.5

121.5

89.5

83.5
75

99.5

80.5
91

91.5

129.5
92
97

112.5
136



Teams with the Most Multiple State Champs

4x'ers Orting 5
3x'ers Toppenish 10
2x'ers Moses Lake 15

Teams with the most 4x Finalists and 4x Placers

4x Finalists 6 Orting
6 Toppenish
4x Placers 14 Orting
Teammates that Met in the State Finals
Year School Wwt. Div. Wrestlers
1990 Kentwood 101 3a Jason Cleverly
1999 Wenatchee 275 4a Matt Martinez
2000 Warden 112 a/b Victor Marichalar
Warden 119 a/b Larry Cole
2003 Warden 103 a/b Frankie Torres
2006 Royal 125 a/b Arturo Barajas
2007 Lake Stevens 103 4a Zach Zweifel
Wilbur-Creston 125 b Cody Stephens
2008 Lakeside (9 mile) 119 la Jacob Lauderdale
2009 Sunnyside 103 3a Christian Reyes
Blaine 215 2a Darrell Price Jr
2010 Deer Park 103 2a Jake Konzal
2011 Klahowya 171 2a Nehemiah Salo
Orting 125 la Drew Templeman
Almira-Coulee-Hartline 285 b Zack Correll
2012 Shadle Park 126 3a Terrance McKinney
2014 Moses Lake 106 4a Trey Long
2015 Enumclaw 126 3a Hunter Haney
2016 Granger 138 la Frankie Almaguer
2018 Freeman 138 la Logan Holt
Tonasket 106 b Riley Vanatta
2019 Mt. Spokane 138 3a Blake Haney
Toppenish 106 2a Horacio Godinez
Granger 152 la Frankie Almaguer
2020 Toppenish 106 2a Joel Godina
Tonasket 145 b Carsen Walter
2022 Chiawana 113 4a Isaiah Medina
Toppenish 106 la Adan Estrada
Toppenish 195 la Joshua Luna
2024 Tonasket 132 b Aaron Polito
Orting 132 2a Bryan Dickerson

2025 Orting 157 2a Quentin Harding

dec.
maj.
dec.
dec.
maj.
maj.
wbf
dec.
dec.
dec.
dec.
maj.
maj.
dec.
wbf
wbf
maj.
wbf
dec.
dec.
wbf
dec.
dec.
dec.
dec.
dec.
dec.
maj.
dec.
maj.
wbf
tech

Vann Belvoir
Justin Gruenberg
Miguel Martinez
Leo Martinez
Stevie Elizalde
Omar Avelar
Jack Stillwell
Deven Johnson
Bryan Baumgarden
Nathan Gonzalez
Jeremy Holdaas
Cole Harris

Jeff Haga

Mikey Moniz
Jesse Billups
Caleb Burger

9-2
11-3
6-2
7-0
10-1
13-5
3:33
4-3
2-0
6-1
3-2
13-5
10-1
6-0
3:23
32

Cooper McCullough 9-0

Jake Treece
Adrian Morales
Nolan Doloughan
Lane Bolich
Casey Howerton
Joel Godina
Diego Isiordia
Miguel Torres 111
Enrique Long
Daeton Johnson
Julian Godina
Darrell Leslie
Keegan Denison
Laithan Lawson
William Lowery

2:57
4-3 UTB
7-1
4:55
6-3
6-2
4-1
7-4
8-1
6-1
8-0
4-3
18-8
3:08
20-4



Teams with the Most Consecutive State Tournaments with an Individual Champion

1 Lake Stevens 22 1997 - 2018
2 Orting 15 2004 - 2018
3 Granger 14 2010 - 2024
4 Tonasket 13 1994 - 2006
5 Cashmere 11 1976 - 1986
Othello 11 2010 - 2020
7 Sedro Woolley 10 2001 -2010
Yelm 10 2006 - 2015
Toppenish 10 2015 -2025
Tonasket 10 2015 - 2025
11 Deer Park 9 2008 - 2016
12 Royal 8 1969 - 1976
Kittitas 8 2007 - 2014
Zillah 8 2008 - 2015
15 Moses Lake 7 1956 - 1962
Moses Lake 7 1964 - 1970
University 7 1993 - 1999
Lakeside (9 Mile) 7 2003 - 2009
Tahoma 7 2004 - 2010

Teams with the Most Consecutive State Tournaments with a Finalist

1 Lake Stevens 23 1996 - 2018
2 Orting 21 2004 - 2025
3 Deer Park 18 2006 - 2024
Brothers With the Most State Titles

Quintanilla - 13

Izaec 2013,2014,2015 North Central

Clai  2014,2015,2016,2017 North Central

Q'veli 2020,2022,2023
Czar 2023,2024, 2025

Gonzaga Prep, University

W W~ W

University

* First year of state tournament, was open to all but only 10 schools scored points
** Covid 19 canceled 2021 postseason **









